Resolved, That in pursuance of the'provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand seven hundred and seventy-four 96-100 dollars ($1,774.96), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board of Aldermen 
for the purpose of meeting additional expenses in connection with revision of the 
Building Code, allowed for by special revenue bond issue entitled R. B. L. 20A.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose of 
meeting additional expenses in connection with revision of the Building Code, allowed 
for by issue known as R. B. L. 20A. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be